BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN CHURCH MISSION ENDOWMENT 2025-26 SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

This Scholarship Program is funded by investment income generated through the Bethlehem Lutheran Church Mission Endowment Fund. Bethlehem Lutheran Church members who demonstrate active faith life through participation are invited to apply if they will be students at an accredited post-secondary educational institution. This could include enrollment in a two- or four-year college, vocational school, on-line program, or other post-secondary option. Scholarship may be awarded each spring, depending on fund availability. This is a one-time award, as scholarships are not renewable.

<u>Application Deadline:</u> Scholarship applications must be received in the Bethlehem Lutheran Church Office by March 21, 2025.

<u>Selection Committee:</u> The Bethlehem Lutheran Church Mission Endowment Committee shall review all applications and select the scholarship recipient(s).

<u>Award Distribution:</u> The awards will be distributed in the summer, prior to commencement of the fall academic year.

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

APPLICANT:	PHONE:
HOME MAILING ADDRESS:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
NAME OF SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OR PROGRAM:	
DATE OF ENROLLMENT:	
MAJOR COURSE OF STUDY (if determined)	
CHURCH ACTIVITIES:	
OTHER VOLUNTEER and/or COMMUNITY INVOLVEM	IENT:

On a separate typed page, briefly share your "Faith Journey" and how it has impacted your personal, educational, and/or professional goals. Attach the page to this form and submit both to Bethlehem Lutheran Church Office no later than March 21, 2025.